
  
 

Alaska Workforce Investment Board  
Workforce Readiness and Employment & Placement Committee  

Name    Address  Phone  Fax  Email  

 
Doug B. Ward 
Chair 

 
Shipyard Development  
Alaska Ship & Drydock 

 
P.O. Box 9470 
Ketchikan, AK  99901 

228-5302 
617-4726 

 
247-7200 

 
dward@akship.com 

 
John Cannon 

 
Mat-Su Services for 
Children 
And Adults, Inc. 

 
5000 E. Shennum Drive 
Wasilla, AK 99654 

 
352-1200 

 
352-1249 

 
john.cannon@mssca.org 

 
Kathy Craft 
 

 
Dept. of Health & 
Social Services 

 
751 Old Richardson 
Highway Ste 100-A 
Fairbanks, AK 99701-7802 

 
451-2017 
338-3501 

 
451-5046 

 
kathryn.craft@alaska.gov 

Joey Merrick 
Laborer’s Union, Local 
341 

19205 Mt Magnificent Circle 
Eagle River, AK  99577 

272-4571 274-0570 jmerrick@local341.com 

Michelle M. Zenger 
 

Green’s Creek/Hecla 
Mining Company 

P.O. Box 32055 
Juneau, Alaska  99803 

789-8194 
723-2809 789-8128 mzenger@hecla-mining.com 

Helen Mehrkens 
CTE Administrator, 
DEED 

P.O. Box 110500 
Juneau, AK 99811-0500 

465-8730  helen.mehrkens@alaska.gov 

AWIB Staff            

 
Jeff Selvey 

 
CTE Coordinator 

 
1016 West 6th, Suite 105 
Anchorage, Alaska 99501 

 
269-3018 

 
269-7489 

 
jeff.selvey@alaska.gov 

Interested Parties            
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